SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34729/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2021 in FAFO No. 3203/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ISLAMUNNISA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175045/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175046/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 02-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)