## www.ecourtsindia.

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22552/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2021 in FAFO No. 3203/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

**ISLAMUNNISA** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MANNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 175046/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-01-2023 This ma

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv. Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondent NO.2 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file additional documents.

List the matter after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER