SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22552/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2021 in FAFO No. 3203/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ISLAMUNNISA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANNI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 175046/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 18.09.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)