

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22552/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2021 in FAFO No.3203/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ISLAMUNNISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 175046/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after seven weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)