

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 22552/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2021 in FAFO No. 3203/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ISLAMUNNISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 190249/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 190246/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. ACM Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel for the second respondent.

List on 8th November, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)